RESOLUTION NO. 436

136

OF THE CITY-COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA, CALIFORNIA, AUTHOR-IZING THE COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA TO USE SAID COUNTY'S EQUIPMENT ON BAY BOULEVARD IN SAID CITY.

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Diego, California are doing and are about to do certain improvement work on Bay Boulevard, a public way, and other streets near and at the point where said Bay Boulevard enters and traverses the City of Chula Vista, California; and

WHEREAS, the improvement of said Bay Boulevard in said City, in a manner similar to the improvement thereof to be done by said County as aforesaid, will be of mutual benefit to the said City and said County; and

WHEREAS, the said Board of Supervisors have by resolution duly authorized the use of certain of said County's equipment for the improvement of said Bay Boulevard in said City; and

WHEREAS, the said Board of Supervisors have requested that jurisdiction of said Bay Boulevard be released to said County for the purpose of using said County's equipment as aforesaid;

NOW, THEREFORE, HE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA, CALIFORNIA:

That the City of Chula Vista, California do, and it does hereby release jurisdiction to the County of San Diego' of Bay Boulevard, a public street within the City of Chula Vista, California, for the purpose of improving said Boulevard by the use of said County's road equipment thereon at no expense to the City therefor, the said County holding the said City harmless against any and all liability during the exercise of said jurisdiction by said County.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, California this <u>2nd</u> day of March, 1936, by the following vote, to-wit:

	AYES:	COUNCILMEN Boltz, Rife, Howe, Lyons, Brown.
· · · ·	NAYS:	COUNCILMEN None:
	ABSENT:	COUNCIIMEN None.
Attest: 65 Jun		A al Cufe
IC. S. Timmons	<u>).</u> Maj	(G. H. Rifed) yor of the City of Chula Vista, California
ity Clerk of the City hula Vista, Californi	of a.	